PASSPORT No 1147
OJSC Mozyr Refinery

Hydrotreated vacuum gasoil Type I (Specification TU BY 300220696.023-2004)

Produced: 09.08.2015
	No
	Parameters description
	Norm
	Fact

	
	
	
	

	1
	Distillation:

a) 10% distilled at, ºC, max

b) 50% distilled at, ºC, max

c) 90% distilled at, ºC, max
	405
460
530
	387
444
516

	2.
	Density at 20 ºC, kg\m3, max
	910
	893,3

	3.
	Flash point defined in open firepot, ºC, min
	160
	186

	4.
	Kinematic viscosity at 50 ºC, mm2\sec, max
	32,0
	25,50

	5.
	Pour point ºC, max
	41
	34

	6.
	Sulfur mass fraction, %, max:

Type I

Type II

Type III
	0,2
0,3
0,5
	0,16


	7.
	Coking power, %, max
	0,2
	0,17

	8.
	Vanadium mass fraction, %, max
	0,0005
	0,00005


